STATE OF ILLINOIS
ILLINOIS COMMERCE COMMISSION

Illinois Commerce Commission
On Its Own Motion
_VS_
Docket No. 05-0201
Home TeleNetworks, Inc

Removal of Carriers from List of
Telecommunications Carriers for failure
To file tariffs for the provision of local
Exchange telecommunications services

)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)

RESPONSE TO SHOW CAUSE ORDER

NOW COMES Home TeleNetworks, Inc. (“Home Tel”) Inc., by and through its
attorneys, Troy A. Fodor and E.M. Fulton Jr., respectfully states as follows:

1. On March 23, 2005, the Commission entered a citation order, based on a
report from its Staff, requesting Home Tel and other named respondents to show cause, if
any, why the Commission should not rescind their Certificates of Service Authority and
take other action because they had failed to file any tariffs for local exchange
telecommunications service.

2. Home Tel received its Certificate of Exchange Service Authority to
provide competitive resold local exchange and facilities based local exchange
telecommunication service on or about October 20, 1999 in ICC Docket 99-0102.

3. On or about February 22, 1996 Home Tel had received its certificate for
interexchange service in ICC Docket 95-0638.

4. Home Tel is concerned that any order entered in this docket does not

affect its certificate for interexchange telecommunications service.



5. Home Tel’s tariff for interexchange service is on file with the
Commission. Regardless of the outcome of this Docket, Home Tel intends to continue
providing interexchange telecommunications services.

6. Home Tel has never provided local exchange telecommunications service.

7. Home Tel has no current plans to provide local exchange services but if
needed, intends to request a local certificate sometime in the future consistent with its
business plans. Therefore Home Tel requests that any reccision of its local exchange
service be done without prejudice.

8. WHEREFORE, Home TeleNetworks, Inc. respectfully requests that any
recision of its local exchange certificates granted in Docket No. 99-0102 be done so
without prejudice and that its authority to provide interexchange services pursuant to the

certificates granted in Docket No. 95-0368 remain in place.

Respectfully submitted,

Home TeleNetworks, Inc.

Is/
One of Its Attorneys

Troy A. Fodor

E. M. Fulton, Jr.

TROY A. FODOR, P.C.
913 South Sixth Street
Springfield, Illinois 62703
Telephone: 217/753-3925
Email: troyafodor@aol.com




CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
05-0201

The undersigned, Troy A. Fodor hereby certifies that on the 13th day of May,
2005, he served a copy of the foregoing instrument by personally delivering a copy
thereof and/or mailing a copy thereof by electronic mail and/or United States Mail,

postage prepaid, at Springfield, Illinois, to the individuals named on the attached Service
List.
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Susan Andrews
LightSpeed Telecom, LLC
123 East Main St.

Salem, IL 62881

E-Mail: sandrews@ussonet.net

Service List in 05-0201 for 4/26/2005

Home | Add to Favorites | Mailing Labels

RES

Party of
Type Record

Yes

Date Date
Added Removed

3/24/2005

Maria Arcan

Primo Communications, Inc.
5030 N. Marine Dr., Ste. 2310
Chicago, IL 60640

RES

Yes

3/24/2005

Benjamin D. Ardelean
Primo Communications, Inc.
617 Birchtree Ct.

Rochester Hills, Ml 48306

RES

Yes

3/24/2005

Curtis Baird

President

Neon Telephone, Inc.

1050 Reed Station Rd., Ste. A
Carbondale, IL 62901

E-Mail: curtis@neontel.com

RES

Yes

3/24/2005
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Ingrid J. Bedoya RES Yes 3/24/2005
Director of Operations

Easy Call, Inc.

4214 \W. Lawrence Ave.

Chicago, IL 60630

E-Mail: jackie@easycall.com

James F. Booth RES Yes 3/24/2005
Vice President, Legal

OnFiber Carrier Services, Inc.

OnFiber Communications, Inc.

7887 E. Belleview Ave., Ste. 820

Engelwood, CO 80111

E-Mail: jim.booth@onfiber.com

Roderick Brim RES Yes 3/24/2005
President

Kayla Communications, Inc.

7242 S. Honore Ave.

Chicago, IL 60636

E-Mail: roderickb2@sbcaglobal.net

James W. Broemmer Jr RES Yes 3/24/2005
ComTech Solutions, L.L.C.

d/b/a Integrated Connections

flk/a ComTech Solutions, L.L.C.

Integrated Solutions, L.L.C.

PO Box 217

Golden, IL 62339

E-Mail: imbroemmer@adams.net

David Cameron RES Yes 3/24/2005
ALLTEL Communications, Inc.

One Allied Dr.

Little Rock, AR 72202

E-Mail: david.e.cameron@alltel.com
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A. Sheba Chacko RES Yes 3/24/2005
Chief Regulatory Counsel

BT Communications Sales LLC

f/k/a Concert Communications Sales LLC

11440 Commerce Park Dr.

Reston, VA 20191

E-Mail: sheba.chacko@btna.com

James T. Coyle RES Yes 3/24/2005
President

ShawneelLink Corporation

PO Box 69

Equality, IL 62934

E-Mail: jcoyle@shawneelink.net

Matt C. Deering RES Yes 3/24/2005
AccuTel of Texas, Inc.

d/b/a 1-800-4-A-PHONE

Meyer Capel, a Professional Corporation

306 W. Church St.

PO Box 6750

Champaign, IL 61826-6750

E-Mail: mdeering@meyercapel.com

Jane Delahanty RES Yes 3/24/2005
Asst. Secretary

US TelePacific Corp.

d/b/a TelePacific Communications

515 S. Flower St., 47th Fl.

Los Angeles, CA 90071-2201

E-Mail: jdelahanty@telepacific.com

Joe DelPreto RES Yes 3/24/2005
Universal Access, Inc.

200 S. Wacker Dr., Ste. 1200

Chicago, IL 60606
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Ann Dickerson RES Yes 3/24/2005
MTCO Communications, Inc.

220 N. Menard St.

PO Box 800

Metamora, IL 61548

E-Mail: ann@mtco.com

Diann Dixon RES Yes 3/24/2005
Local Fiber L.L.C.

lllinois Corporation Service Company

801 Stevenson Dr.

Springfield, IL 62703-4261

E-Mail: ddixon@csinfo.com

Joseph E. Donovan RES Yes 4/14/2005
Atty. for Covad Communications

& OnFiber Carrier Services, Inc.

Kelley Drye & Warren LLP

333 W. Wacker Dr., Ste. 2600

Chicago, IL 60606

E-Mail: jdonovan@kelleydrye.com

Dixi Dougherty RES Yes 3/24/2005
Director of Operations

Ripple Communications, Inc.

120 Country Club, Ste. 64

PO Box 8675

Incline Village, NV 89450

E-Mail: info@ripplecomm.com

Barbara Fillinger RES Yes 3/24/2005
Senior Manager

Regulatory Compliance

Birch Telecom of the Great Lakes, Inc.

2020 Baltimore Ave.

Kansas City, MO 64108

E-Mail: bfillinger@birch.com
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Shane D. Fleener RES Yes 4/14/2005
Atty. for Covad Communications Company

& OnFiber Carrier Services, Inc.

Kelley Drye & Warren, LLP

333 W. Wacker Dr., Ste. 2600

Chicago, IL 60606

E-Mail: sfleener@kelleydrye.com

Troy A. Fodor RES Yes 3/24/2005
Atty. for Intervenors

Troy A. Fodor, P.C.

913 S. Sixth St.

Springfield, IL 62703

E-Mail: troyafodor@aol.com

Dana Frix RES Yes 3/24/2005
US Signal Company, LLC

d/b/a RVP Fiber Company

Chadbourne & Parke, LLP

1200 New Hampshire Ave., N.W.

Washington, DC 20036

E-Mail: dfrix@chadbourne.com

Meredith H. Gifford RES Yes 3/24/2005
Advanced TelCom,

d/b/a Advanced TelCom Group d/b/a ATG

3225 Cumberland Blvd., Ste. 700

Atlanta, GA 30339

E-Mail: meredith.qgifford@qge.com

David R. Grahn RES Yes 3/24/2005
Manager

Wabash Independent Networks, Inc.

210 S. Church St.

PO Box 299

Louisville, IL 62858-0299

E-Mail: dgrahn@wabash.net
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Richard W. Helmuth RES Yes 3/24/2005
President

RGT Utilities of Calilfornia, Inc.

1221 Avenue of the Americas

New York, NY 10020

E-Mail: rhelmuth@rgts.com

Lisa R. Hood RES Yes 3/24/2005
Vice President/Controller

FairPoint Communications Solutions Corp.

908 W. Frontview

PO Box 199

Dodge City, KS 67801-0199

E-Mail: Ihood@fairpoint.com

Mark lannuzzi RES Yes 3/24/2005
President

TelNet-IL, LLC

1017 Naughton Dr.

Troy, MI 48083

Kevin Jacobsen RES Yes 3/24/2005
Manager

Flat Rock Communications, Inc.

PO Box 147

Flat Rock, IL 62427

E-Mail: kjacobsen@egyptian.net

Kevin J. Jacobsen RES Yes 3/24/2005
Executive Vice President

Egyptian Communications Services, Inc.

1010 W. Broadway

PO Box 158

Steeleville, IL 62288-0158

E-Mail: kjacobs@egyptian.net
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Eric G. Kaufman RES Yes 3/24/2005
President

Gridley Communications, Inc.

108 E. 3rd St.

Gridley, IL 61744

E-Mail: ekaufman@aqridtel.com

Henry T. Kelly RES Yes 3/24/2005
Atty. for Covad Communications Company

& OnFiber Carrier Services, Inc.

Kelley Drye & Warren LLP

333 W. Wacker Dr., Ste. 2600

Chicago, IL 60606

E-Mail: hkelly@kelleydrye.com

Cherie R. Kiser INT Yes  4/25/2005
Atty. for Local Fiber L.L.C.

Mintz Levin Cohn Ferris Glovsky & Popeo, PC

701 Pennsylvania Ave., NW, Ste. 900

Washington, DC 20004-2608

E-Mail: crkiser@mintz.com

Kathleen K. Lawrence RES Yes 3/24/2005
Asst. General Counsel

Primus Telecommunications, Inc.

7901 Jones Branch Dr., #900

McLean, VA 22102-3316

E-Mail: klawrence@primustel.com

Sharon Litke RES Yes 3/24/2005
AccuTel of Texas, Inc.

d/b/a 1-800-4-A-PHONE

7900 John W. Carpenter Fwy.

Dallas, TX 75247

E-Mail: sharonl@accutel.net
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Nelson Lopez RES Yes 3/24/2005
President

PersonalOffice, Inc.

251 Milwaukee Ave., Ste. 2012

Buffalo Grove, IL 60089-2829

E-Mail: nlopez@personaloffice.com

Dennis K. Muncy RES Yes 3/24/2005
Atty. for Respondents

Meyer Capel, a Professional Corporation

306 W. Church St.

PO Box 6750

Champaign, IL 61826-6750

E-Mail: dmuncy@meyercapel.com

Joseph D. Murphy INT Yes  3/29/2005
Atty. for Respondents

Meyer Capel, a Professional Corporation

306 W. Church St., PO Box 6750

Champaign, IL 61826-6750

E-Mail: imurphy@meyercapel.com

Julie Musselman RES Yes 4/14/2005
Telecommunications Policy Analyst

Covad Communications Corporation & OnFiber Carrier Services, Inc

Kelley Drye & Warren LLP

333 W. Wacker Dr.

Chicago, IL 60606

E-Mail: jimusselman@kelleydrye.com

Bryan W. Neskora RES Yes 3/24/2005
President

El Paso Networks, L.L.C.

1001 Louisiana

Houston, TX 77002

E-Mail: bryan.neskora@elpaso.com
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Douglas D. Orvis INT Yes  4/15/2005
Atty. for Intervenors

Swidler Berlin Shereff Friedman, LLP

3000 K St., NW, Ste. 300

Washington, DC 20007-5116

E-Mail: ddorvis@swidlaw.com

Kevin Osterbur RES Yes 3/24/2005
[lIiCom Telecommunications, Inc.

330 W. Ottawa Rd.

PO Box 328

Paxton, IL 60957

E-Mail: kevino@illicom.net

Dan Pak RES Yes 3/24/2005
SOS Telecom, Inc.

2485 N. Clark

Chicago, IL 60614

E-Mail: danpak@sostele.com

Jacquetta L. Peace RES Yes 3/24/2005
Director

Regulatory/Compliance/Special Projects

Premiere Network Services, Inc.

1510 N. Hampton Rd., Ste. 120

DeSoto, TX 75115

E-Mail: jagi@rewireit.com

Joshua A. Ploude RES Yes 3/24/2005
Pacific Centrex Services, Inc.

6855 Tujunga Ave.

N. Hollywood, CA 91605

E-Mail: joshp@pcsl.net

Document Processor RES Yes 3/24/2005
C T Corporation System

208 S. LaSalle St.

Chicago, IL 60604

http://eweb.icc.state.il.us/e-docket/reports/browse...bd=26& kby=2005& kem=4& ked=26& key=2005& smm=4& syy=2005 (9 of 14)4/26/2005 11:26:13 AM


mailto:ddorvis@swidlaw.com
mailto:kevino@illicom.net
mailto:danpak@sostele.com
mailto:jaqi@rewireit.com
mailto:joshp@pcs1.net

Illinois Commerce Commission Service List for 05-0201

Document Processor RES Yes 3/24/2005
TCS Corporate Services Inc.

118 W. Edwards St., Ste. 200

Springfield, IL 62704

Document Processor RES Yes 3/24/2005
Cl2, Inc.

National Corporate Research, Ltd.

615 S. DuPont Hwy.

Dover, DE 19901

Document Processor RES Yes 3/24/2005
lllinois Corporation Service Company

801 Adlai Stevenson Dr.

Springfield, IL 62703

Document Processor RES Yes 3/24/2005
Cypress Telecommunications Corporation d/b/a Cytel

Epana Networks, Inc.

National Registered Agents Inc.

200 W. Adams St., Ste. 2007

Chicago, IL 60606-5230

Document Processor RES Yes 3/24/2005
Metropolitan Telecommunications of lllinois, Inc. d/b/a MetTel

Faxxon Legal Information Services Inc.

2501 Chatham Rd., Ste. 110

Springfield, IL 62704-7100

E-Mail: dweber@faxxon.com

Document Processor RES Yes 3/24/2005
Pacific Centrex Services

Corporation Service Company

422 N. Northwest Hwy., Ste. 150

Park Ridge, IL 60068

E-Mail: info@cgtco.com

Document Processor RES Yes 3/24/2005
NetworkIP, LLC

National Corporate Research LTD.

118 W. Edwards St., Ste. 200

Springfield, IL 62704
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Document Processor RES Yes 3/24/2005
Supra Telecommunications and Information Systems, Inc.

Corporate Creations Enterprises Inc.

3023 N. Clark St., Ste. 318

Chicago, IL 60657

Richard M. Rindler INT Yes  4/15/2005
Atty. for US TelePacific Corp d/b/a TelePacific Communications

Swider Berlin Shereff & Friedman

3000 K St., NW, Ste. 300

Washington, DC 20007-5116

Cathy Roberts RES Yes 3/24/2005
Universal Access, Inc.

Technologies Management, Inc.

PO Drawer 200

Winter Park, FL 32790-0200

E-Mail: cekern@tminc.com

Robert E. Rogers Sr. RES Yes 3/24/2005
Vice President

Norlight Telecommunications, Inc.

13935 Bishops Dr.

Brookfield, W1 53005

E-Mail: rer@norlight.com

Conrad S. Rubinkowski MIS Yes 3/24/2005
Office of General Counsel

[llinois Commerce Commission

527 E. Capitol Ave.

Springfield, IL 62701

E-Mail: crubinko@icc.state.il.us
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Scott Rubins RES Yes 3/24/2005
General Manager

Henry County Communications Services, Inc.

111 E. First St.

PO Box 330

Geneseo, IL 61254

E-Mail: telco@geneseo.net

Hilda Santiago RES Yes 3/24/2005
Ripple Communications, Inc.

2226 W. 24th St.

Chicago, IL 60608

E-Mail: info@ripplecomm.com

Richard Schmidt RES Yes 3/24/2005
Home TeleNetworks, Inc.

501 N. Douglas St.

St. Jacob, IL 62281

E-Mail: rwschmidt@hometel.com

Kurt Scholle RES Yes 3/24/2005
Manager

Novacon LLC

1895 Rohlwing Rd., Ste. C

Rolling Meadows, IL 60008-4803

E-Mail: kscholle@novacon.net

Robert W. Schwartz RES Yes 3/24/2005
President

Madison Network Systems, Inc.

118 E. State St.

PO Box 158

Hamel, IL 62046

E-Mail: infomtc@madisontelco.com
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David J. Segneri RES Yes 3/24/2005
President

Telecourier Communications Corporation

520 N. Center St.

Bloomington, IL 61701-2902

E-Mail: dsegneri@telecourier.com

Elizabeth D. Sharp RES Yes 3/24/2005
Loop Telecom, L.P.

330 S. Wells St., Ste. 706

Chicago, IL 60606

E-Mail: esharp@scattered.com

Mark Shmikler RES Yes 3/24/2005
President

EZ RECONNECT, LLC

7720 W. 99th St.

Hickory Hills, IL 60457

E-Mail: mshmikler@mindspring.com

Aloa Stevens RES Yes 3/24/2005
Director

State Government Affairs

Electric Lightwave, Inc.

4 Triad Ctr., Ste. 200

Salt Lake City, UT 84180

Patrick Summers RES Yes 3/24/2005
360networks (USA) Inc.

867 Coal Creek Circle, Ste. 160

Louisville, CO 80027

Christopher J. Townsend RES Yes 3/24/2005
Association Management Resources, Inc.

DLA Piper Rudnick Gray Cary US LLP

203 N. LaSalle St., Ste. 1500

Chicago, IL 60601-1293

E-Mail: christopher.townsend@dlapiper.com
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Sam Vogel INT  Yes 3/31/2005
Metropolitan Telecommunications of lllinois d/ba MetTel

44 Wall St., 6th FI.

New York, NY 10005

E-Mail: svogel@mettel.net

Jason Wakefield RES Yes 3/24/2005
Covad Communications Company

100 Congress Ave., Ste. 2000

Austin, TX 78701

E-Mail: jason.wakefield@covad.com

Steve Wicker RES Yes 3/24/2005
Illinois IntraNetwork, Inc.

331 Fulton, Ste. 840

Peoria, IL 61602

E-Mail: stevew@ab5.com

Ried Zulager RES Yes 3/24/2005
Cogent Communications of lllinois, Inc.

f/k/a Allied Riser of lllinois, Inc.

1015 31st St. N.W.

Washington, DC 20007

E-Mail: info@cogentco.com

Service List Entries: 72
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